Treasurer's Report to Session

As of 09/10/2019

August 2019
PLEDGE INCOME ,
2018 2019
YTD Pledge Income $1,074,803 $1,113,432
YTD Pledge Budget $1,187,762 $1,211,527
TOTALINCOME
2018 2019
YTD Income $1,217,148 $1,350,786
Income Budgeted from Operating Carryover $5,899 S0
Income from Endowment Carryover $11,685 SO
Total Income $1,234,732 $1,350,786
YTD Income Budget $1,331,833 $1,384,146
TOTAL EXPENSES
2018 2019
YTD Expenses $1,237,209 $1,259,211
YTD Expenses Budget $1,318,613 $1,384,146
NET INCOME (INCOME LESS EXPENSES)

2018 2019
YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures -520,061 $91,575

YTD Net Income Vs. Expenditures incl Oper
Carryover & Endow Carryover -$2,477 $91,575

CASH, INVESTMENTS, DEFERRED REVENUE, INTERFUND TRANSACTIONS

Cash
Investments
Other Assets
Deferred Revenue
Due to/from Foundation
Other Liabilities
TOTALS
Temporarily Restricted (in Total Above)

Operating  Foundation
$364,382
$228,556 $3,906,853
$99,330 $9,042
($15,921)
$1,971
$678,318 $3,915,895
$89,392







Date :09/10/2019
Time : 12:56:56 PM

Accounts

August 2019

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments

Cash
100100 - Petty Cash
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert

Total Cash

Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B

Total Operating Investments

Total Liquid Assets/Investments

Other Assets

112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward
Total Other Assets

Westminster Foundation
105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward
105680 - Fund E MM, Morgan Stanley
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley
105720 - Fund G MS CD Investors Savings Bank
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res

Total Westminster Foundation
Total Assets

$100.00
$364,282.46

$364,382.46

$42,880.04
$42,917.08
$42,759.01
$100,000.00

$228,556.13

$99,330.32

$9,042.45
$0.76
$362,695.31
$120,000.00
$195,792.45
$2,773,133.59
$243,703.03
$211,527.85

$592,938.59

$99,330.32

$3,915,895.44

$4,608,164.35

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable
201200 - FSA Health
201300 - FSA Dependent Care
Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding
Other Liabilities
255993 - 2019 Prepayments
Total Other Liabilities
Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary
260100 - Manse Fund
260300 - Columbarium Fund
260400 - Working Capital Fund
Total Other Funds
Total Liabilities
Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal
Excess Cash Received
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received
Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted
Total Permanent Restricted
Total Restricted Funds
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

($0.04)
($11,423.03)
$9,451.58

$15,921.31

$1,923.49
$190,543.66
$35,944.42
$100,000.00

$169,525.44
$91,5675.07

$88,807.01
$3,915,895.44

($1,971.49)

$15,921.31

$328,411.57

$342,361.39

$261,100.51

$4,004,702.45

$4,608,164.35







Date : 09/10/2019
Time :12:58:32 PM

Accounts

August 2019

Westminster Presbyterian Church
Balance Sheet-Operating CSM

Assets

Liquid Assets/Investments
Cash

100100 - Petty Cash $100.00
101111 - Checking - Burke & Herbert $364,282.46
Total Cash $364,382.46
Operating Investments
102214 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,880.04
102215 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,917.08
102216 - Operating CD John Marshall Bk-3 Yr $42,759.01
102217 - Oper Working Cap CD-John Marshall B $100,000.00
Total Operating Investments $228,556.13
Total Liquid Assets/Investments $592,938.59
Other Assets
112002 - Mortgage Receivable - Hayward $99,330.32
Total Other Assets $99,330.32
Total Assets $692,268.91
Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds
Liabilities
Payroll Taxes & Withholding
201000 - FICA Payable ($0.04)
201200 - FSA Health ($11,423.03)
201300 - FSA Dependent Care $9,451.58
Total Payroll Taxes & Withholding ($1,971.49)
Other Liabilities :
255993 - 2019 Prepayments $15,921.31
Total Other Liabilities $15,921.31
Other Funds
255500 - Pastors' Discretionary $1,923.49
260100 - Manse Fund $190,543.66
260300 - Columbarium Fund $35,944.42
260400 - Working Capital Fund $100,000.00
Total Other Funds $328,411.57
Total Liabilities $342,361.39
Fund Principal
300000 - Fund Principal $169,525.44
Excess Cash Received $91,575.07
Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received $261,100.51
Restricted Funds
Total Temporary Restricted $88,807.01
Total Restricted Funds $88,807.01
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $692,268.91
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Date : 09/10/2019 Westminster Presbyterian Church Page : 1
Time : 12:57:57 PM Balance Sheet-Foundation CSM
August 2019
Accounts
Assets
Westminster Foundation

105603 - Mortgage Receivable A - Hayward $9,042.45
105680 - Fund E MM, Morgan Stanley $0.76
105690 - Fund G MM, Morgan Stanley $362,695.31
105720 - Fund G MS CD Investors Savings Bank $120,000.00
105724 - Fund G MS Treasury Notes $195,792.45
105750 - Fund B - Ameritrade $2,773,133.59
106000 - Foundation Checking-B & H $243,703.03
106500 - Fund G-Vangd Wellgtn Cap/Maint Res $211,527.85

Total Westminster Foundation
Total Assets

$3,915,895.44

$3,915,895.44

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

Liabilities
Excess Cash Received $0.00

Total Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received
Restricted Funds
Total Permanent Restricted $3,915,895.44

Total Restricted Funds
Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

$0.00

$3,915,895.44

$3,915,895.44
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